

EMPOWER INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51900MH1981PLC023931
 Regd Office: 25/25A, 11nd Floor, 327, Nawab Building, D.N.Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 011
 Phone: 022-22045055, 22045044, Mobile/Helpdesk No.: 9702003139
 Email: info@empowerindia.in; Website: www.empowerindia.in

Extracts of the Statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2019.
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	(516.00)	0.00	568.67	(516.00)
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period (before tax and exceptional items)	(20.79)	(15.64)	17.13	(20.79)
Net Profit/(Loss) for a period before tax (after exceptional items)	(1455.85)	(1450.70)	17.13	(1455.85)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1455.85)	(1450.70)	17.13	(1455.85)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1455.85)	(1450.70)	17.13	(1455.85)
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Re. 1/- each)	11637.99	11637.99	11637.99	11637.99
Earning per equity share				
Basic:	(0.13)	(0.12)	0.0015	(0.13)
Diluted:	(0.13)	(0.12)	0.0015	(0.13)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com).
 Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.
 For Empower India Limited
 Sd/-
 Rajgopalani Iyengar
 Director
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14th November, 2019
 DIN: 00016496

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

(Regd. Office: 62, 6th Floor, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021)
 CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274, Website: www.riclin, Email: rite2natraj@gmail.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

Particulars	(In Lakhs)		
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	19,163.96	259.74	1,439.78
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.31)	(238.07)	(239.04)
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.31)	(238.07)	(239.04)
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(18.31)	(238.07)	(239.04)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(18.31)	(238.07)	(239.04)
Equity Share Capital	2,308.00	2,308.00	2,308.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(457.84)	(439.54)	12.59
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
(a) Basic	(0.08)	(1.03)	(1.04)
(b) Diluted	(0.08)	(1.03)	(1.04)

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended September 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.riclin.
 2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items (due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
 3. If-Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.
 For and on behalf of the Board
 Sd/-
 Nitin Gujral
 (Managing Director)
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2019
 DIN: 08184605

GENLINK PHARMA SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly Genlink Pharma Investments Private Limited)
 CIN: U74110MH2016PTC280765
 Regd Off.: 1704, 17th Floor, Kesar Sollaire, Plot No. 5, Sector 19, Sangpada, Navi Mumbai, 400705, Maharashtra, India.
 Ph: +91 22 6750 7000 Fax +91 22 6750 7070 Email genlinkpharma@gmail.com www.genlinkpharma.com CIN: U74110 MH 2016 PTC 280765

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half year ended September 30, 2019
 (IN IN Lacs)

Particulars	Half Year Ended	Corresponding Half Year Ended	Previous Year Ended
	30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	19.66	30.00	78.79
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and/or Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.91	26.99	91.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.91	26.99	91.14
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.91	26.99	91.14
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.91	26.99	91.14
Equity Share Capital	1.00	1.00	1.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23.47	(9.72)	21.64
Net Worth	0.00	(8.72)	0.00
Paid-up debt/ Capital Outstanding Debt	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Outstanding Redeemable Preference shares			
Debt Equity Ratio			
Earnings Per Share (of 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic:	21.93	199.02	489.74
Diluted:	21.93	199.02	489.74
Capital Redemption Reserve			
Debit Redemption Reserve			
Debt Service Coverage Ratio			
Interest Service Coverage Ratio			

Note:
 (a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as modified by Circular No. CIR/MD/DF/99/2016 dated August 10, 2016. The full format of half yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.genlinkpharma.com).
 (b) The above results were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th November, 2019.
 (c) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 33 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on Company's website (www.genlinkpharma.com).
 (d) Company's NCD have been rated as 'A1' by ICRA Ratings & Research Limited (www.icra.com) and 'A1' by S&P Global Ratings Limited (www.spglobal.com).
 (e) Asset Cover works out to be more than one time for the NCDs issued by the Company.
 (f) Company has issued 'Zero Coupon' NCD and they are redeemable in full on September 27, 2021.
 For Genlink Pharma Solutions Private Limited
 Sd/-
 Anand Shah
 Managing Director
 Date: 14th November, 2019
 Place: Navi Mumbai
 DIN: 00591145

CONSOLIDATED FINVEST & HOLDINGS LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 19th K.M., Hapur-Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Dist Bulandshahr (U.P.) - 203408
 Head Office: Plot No. 12, Sector B-1, Local Shopping Complex, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi- 110070
 Tel. No.: 011-26139258, 011-40322100, CIN: L33200UP1993PLC015474
 E-mail: cs_cfh@jindalgroup.com, Website: www.consofinvest.com

EXTRACTS OF THE STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
	Quarter ended 30 th September 2019	Quarter ended 30 th September 2018	Half Year ended 30 th September 2019	Quarter ended 30 th September 2019	Quarter ended 30 th September 2018	Half Year ended 30 th September 2019
	Standalone	Standalone	Standalone	Consolidated	Consolidated	Consolidated
Total Income from operations	41	99	337	353	387	1,028
Net Profit for the period (before Exceptional items, Share of Profit of associates and tax)	(136)	81	227	338	371	998
Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	3,911	(584)	6,420
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(136)	35	227	4,249	(259)	7,418
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(103)	14	227	4,200	(330)	7,282
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	(103)	14	227	4,200	(330)	7,282
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owner of the parent	(103)	14	227	4165	(341)	7225
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	3233	3,233	3,233	3,233	3,233	3,233
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- each) on Net Profit (Not annualised)	(0.32)	0.04	0.70	12.88	(1.05)	22.35

Notes:
 1. Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
 2. The Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2019 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 Nature of Adjustments

Nature of Adjustments	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 Standalone	Half year ended 30.09.2019 Standalone
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax as per Previous Indian GAAP	(53)	(2)
Fair Value Adjustment on Investments including tax thereon	(67)	(96)
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS	14	94

 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website at www.consofinvest.com.
 By Order of the Board
 Sd/-
 Radhey Shyam
 Director
 Place : New Delhi
 Date : 14th November 2019
 DIN: 00649458

TV VISION LTD

CIN : L64200MH2007PLC172707
 Regd. Office : 4th Floor, Adhikari Chambers, Oberoi Complex, New Link Road, Andheri(West), Mumbai - 400 053
 Tel. : 022-4023 0673/022-40230000; Fax : 022-26395459; Email : cs@tvvision.in; Website: www.tvvision.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTH ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019
 Rs. in Lakhs (Except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		For Quarter Ended		For Six Month Ended		Year Ended	For Quarter Ended		For Six Month Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-19 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-18 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-19 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-18 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)	30-Sep-19 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-18 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-19 (Un-Audited)	30-Sep-18 (Un-Audited)	31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	2,608.54	2,785.24	6,040.72	5,904.17	11,727.15	2,608.54	2,785.24	6,040.72	5,904.17	11,727.15
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,125.41)	(916.58)	(1,376.24)	(1,637.14)	(3,420.36)	(1,135.65)	(917.28)	(1,386.75)	(1,638.58)	(3,509.13)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,125.41)	(916.58)	(1,376.24)	(1,637.14)	(3,420.36)	(1,135.65)	(917.28)	(1,386.75)	(1,638.58)	(3,509.13)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,125.41)	(916.58)	(1,376.24)	(1,637.14)	(3,420.36)	(1,135.65)	(917.28)	(1,386.75)	(1,638.58)	(3,509.13)
5	Less : Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates	-	-	-	-	-	-	(394.18)	-	(784.59)	(1,540.67)
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,127.82)	(932.13)	(1,381.06)	(1,668.24)	(3,430.00)	(1,138.06)	(1,327.01)	(1,391.57)	(2,454.27)	(5,059.44)
7	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45	3,494.45
8	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	2,145.28	5,288.09	3,526.34	-	-	1,078.83	2,917.91	312.73
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)										
	Basic	(3.22)	(2.62)	(3.94)	(4.68)	(9.79)	(3.25)	(2.62)	(3.97)	(4.69)	(10.04)
	Diluted	(3.22)	(2.62)	(3.94)	(4.68)	(9.79)	(3.25)	(2.62)	(3.97)	(4.69)	(10.04)

Notes :
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed Standalone & Consolidated financial results and this extract were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November, 2019. The full format of the Standalone & Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of the Company i.e. www.tvvision.in and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (www.nseindia.com).
 2. A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been carried out by the auditors on the detailed Standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
 3. Pursuant to the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) (Amendment) Regulations 2018, the Company has prepared consolidated financial results for the corresponding quarter ended and six month ended 30th September, 2018. The same have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the board of directors, but have not been subject to audit and limited review.
 By Order of the Board of Directors
 For TV Vision Limited
 Sd/-
 Markand Adhikari
 Chairman & Managing Director
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 14, 2019
 DIN: 00032016

MMTC LIMITED
 A GROUP OF INDIA ENTERPRISES
 Touching lives, adding value
 Core-1, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (INDIA)
 Phone No: +91 11 24362200, 24360527
 Fax +91 11 24364587
 CIN L51909DL1963GO1004033

E-TENDER FOR IMPORT OF ONION
E-TENDER NO. MMT/IMP/ONION/2019-20/05
Dated 14th November, 2019
Closing date 22nd November, 2019 at 1500 Hrs (IST)
MMTC INVITES OFFERS FOR IMPORT OF ONION
 E-Tender is available on MMT e-procurement website
<https://mmtc.abcprocure.com>
 COPY OF TENDER DOCUMENT CAN ALSO BE OBTAINED FROM DY. GENERAL MANAGER (AGRO) OR CAN BE DOWNLOADED FROM OUR WEB SITE:
www.mmtclimited.gov.in &
<https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app>

NAGPUR POWER AND INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN-L40100MH1996PLC104361
 Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel: +91 22 2202 3055/66 Fax: +91 22 2204 3162
 Email: npil_investor@khandelwalindia.com Website: www.nagpurpowerind.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	3.06	11.25	7.96	702.89	1,571.96	747.54
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	10.38	(26.80)	(51.22)	(135.83)	(287.14)	(110.65)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	10.38	(26.80)	(51.22)	(135.83)	(287.14)	(110.65)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax and after Exceptional items)	10.38	(26.80)	(51.22)	(135.83)	(287.14)	(110.65)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(35.47)	(39.16)	(64.93)	(181.68)	(299.50)	(124.37)
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55	1,309.55
Reserves and Surplus (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)						
Basic:	0.08	(0.20)	(0.39)	(1.04)	(2.19)	(0.84)
Diluted:	0.08	(0.20)	(0.39)	(1.04)	(2.19)	(0.84)

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019 is available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.nagpurpowerind.com).
 For Nagpur Power And Industries Limited
 Gautam Khandelwal
 Executive Chairman
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : 14th November, 2019
 DIN : 00270717

INFORMED TECHNOLOGIES INDIA LIMITED

CIN-L99999MH1958PLC011001
 Registered Office: Nirmal, 20th floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021 Tel: +91 22 2202 3055/66
 Fax : +91 22 2204 3162 Email: itil_investor@informed-tech.com Website: www.informed-tech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2019

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	44.33	91.90	47.37	44.33	91.90	47.37
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(73.16)	(79.17)	(47.41)	(73.16)	(79.17)	(47.41)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and after Exceptional items)	(73.16)	(79.17)	(47.41)	(7		